
17 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/22 - continued 

HO 

AK 

AK 
DN 

DN 

CH 

DN 

DN 
HO 

liN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

liN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

AK 
DN 

DN 

AK 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

liN 

AK 
AK 
liN 
AK 

HO 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

AK 
AK 
DN 

DN 

AK 
AK 

liN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

AK 

Tariff 
Item 

51.04.013 

56.05.008 

56.05.029 
59.03.001 

59.03.001 

59.08.002 

59.08.002 

59.17.039 
60.01.028 

68.04.019 
68.16.000 
68.16.000 
70.20.081 
70.20.081 

71.12.009 
73.14.000 

73.14.000 

73.15.021 

73.32.029 
73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

74.03.019 
74.19.009 

75.06.000 

83.01.011 

83.01.011 
83.08.000 
83.13.029 
84.06.021 

Description of Goods 

be used in making shower curtains 
Woven polypropylene fabric 60.96, 81.28, 87.5, 91.44 cm 
for use in the manufacture of hiker beds and frame bags 
for tents 
Worsted count (2/36) acrylic, 75% nylon 25% blended 
yarn, top dyed on cone . 
Spun yarn 50% polyester 50% viscose rayon 
Email filter fabric on condition it is used only 
in making air filter media 
Tontine micromat air filter media TM30, TM50 and TM75 
on condition it is used only in making air filter 
Media for air conditioning, heating and 
ventilating equipment ' 
Cordley brand, imitation leather in the form of 
laminated polyurethane sheeting, solely for use 
in the manufacture of harness and saddlery 
products 
Fabric reinforced silver centicular projection 
screen material 
Circron dye elements, for use in the dyeing of yarns 
Kni tted plastic netting for use in the smoking and 
processing of meat products 
Type 5 grinding wheels with diameter less than 75mm 
Carbou seal rings, grades P8412 and P692 
Garlock 200 (Asbestos Free) 
Thermosil and thermoceram textured fibreglass cloth 
Woven glass fibre mesh for use in making air filters 
for air conditioning and electrical machines 
(2) Amnesty International 
Hard drawn high tensile screen wire, not being high 
carbon wire, on condition that it is used only in 
making woven wire screen mesh 
Spring wire, on condition that it is for use only 
in making lightning droppers for fencing purposes 
Stainless steel bar in either softened and descaled, or 
annealed and pickled condition 
FAR threaded insert fasteners 
Aerosol breasts, on condi tion they are for use only 
in making aerosol cans 
Kuplex quadruple master assemblies, master links, 
reevable egg links, kuplinks, kuplers, TL series, 
KJ series, shortening clutches 
PCSS assembly jigs for use in the assembly of printed 
circuit boards 
Steel bobbins with bands in sizes of 350mm and above, 
to be used for deep sea trawl fishing 
Tobin bronze rods, exceeding 50mm in diameter 
Swivels, on condition that they will be used solely 
in making (not repairing) of fishing baits 
Microbiological wire loops, for use in culture media 
preparation 
Dupar electro mechanical gate locks for the safe 
locking of passenger and goods lift doors and 
landing doors. Also to immobilize lifts when doors 
are open 
Window security bolt lock LI786 
Anaconda metal hose flexible conduit 
Duogrip R.O bottle caps 
Marine engines as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Vol vo Penta DUOPROP model 

84.09.000 HAMM DV6 vibratory road roller 
84.10.029 Homelite 3 inch model TP 120 trash pumps in kit form less 

motor 
84.10.029 Kremlin airless 16.35 unit spray guns 
84.13.000 Delavan flamecone 
84.17.009 Induction heater device, to facilitate the quick and easy 

mounting of bearings in industrial installations 
84.17.009 Rotary chi 11 ing drum (Diacooler) 
84.18.031 Filters, Duralife, models P12-5306 and P14-6555 
84.18.039 UPVC and transparent plastic line strainers 

by George Fisher, 1/2in. through and 
including 3in. 

84.19.039 Casing and de-casing, crating and de-crating and carton 
filling machines 

84.19.039 Straw wrapper machine 
84.19.039 Tray packaging line which forms tray, collates 

product and shrink wraps 
84.21.011 Aro spray units 
84.21.011 Kremlin airmix spray guns 
84.21. 029 Olson low pressure low gallonage, orchard sprinklers 
84.21.029 Senninger low pressure wobbler sprinklers, complete 

wi th pressure regulators 
84.22.009 Catalogued parts, to be used in the repair or servicing 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref . 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

5 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Aul Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

99 
10 

99 
15 
99 
15 
15 

99 
15 

15 

15 

I~ 
15 

99 

10 

15 

15 
15 

99 

99 

99 
15 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

Ref. 
No. 

500225H 

501245H 

501237G 
462381K 

462382H 

540072E 

560369C 

462304F 
580050B 

420376D 
462383F 
462384D 
462387J 
462388G 

929358C 
462389E 

462390J 

462391G 

500228B 
462392E 

462393C 

500277L 

462306B 

462394A 
462395K 

462396H 

520ll6A 

500256H 
500257F 
420742E 
401435K 

580299H 
462398D 

462399B 
432362C 
462363A 

500128F 
500081F 
462364K 

461722D 

500057C 
401434A 

520128E 
462365H 
462400K 
46240lH 

500036L 

Effective 
From To 

7/85 

9/85 

7/85 
7/85 

7/85 

7/85 

9/85 

7/85 
4/85 

4/85 
7/85 
8/85 
7/85 
8/85 

9/85 
8/85 

8/85 

7/85 

6/85 
8/85 

7/85 

5/85 

8/85 

8/85 
8/85 

7/85 

6/85 

7/85 
5/85 
7/85 
6/85 

9/85 
7/85 

8/85 
8/85 
8/85 

8/85 
6/85 
8/85 

7/85 

6/85 
7/85 

6/85 
8/85 
8/85 
8/85 

6/85 

6/88 

9/93 

9/93 
9/93 

9/93 

6/93 

3/86 

9/93 
3/88 

6/87 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 

9/93 

9/93 

9/93 

9/93 
9/93 

9/93 

9/93 

9/93 

9/93 
9/93 

9/93 

6/88 

6/93 
9/90 
7/88 
9/93 

6/90 
9/93 

9/93 
9/93 
9/93 

9/93 
9/93 
9/93 

9/93 

9/93 
9/93 

6/88 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 

9/93 

4017 


