Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/22 - continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates o Normal	f Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	
0	51.04.013	be used in making shower curtains Woven polypropylene fabric 60.96, 81.28, 87.5, 91.44 cm for use in the manufacture of hiker beds and frame bags for tents	Free	Free	15	500225Н	7/85	6/88
	56.05.008		Free	Free	15	501 <b>245H</b>	9/85	9/93
(	56.05.029		Free	Free	15	501237G	7/85	9/93
	59.03.001	•	Free		• •	462381K	7/85	9/93
	59.03.001	in making air filter media Tontine micromat air filter media TM30, TM50 and TM75 on condition it is used only in making air filter Media for air conditioning, heating and ventilating equipment	Free			462382H	7/85	9/93
	59.08.002	* * *	Free		••	540072E	7/85	6/93
	59.08.002		Free		••	560369C	9/85	3/86
	59.17.039		Free	Free	99	462304F	7/85	9/93
	60.01.028	Knitted plastic netting for use in the smoking and processing of meat products	Free	Free	10	580050B	4/85	3/88
		Type 5 grinding wheels with diameter less than 75mm	Free	Free	99	420376D	4/85	6/87
		Carbou seal rings, grades P8412 and P692	Free	Free	15	462383F	7/85	9/93
		Garlock 200 (Asbestos Free) Thermosil and thermoceram textured fibreglass cloth	Free Free	Free Free	99 15	462384D 462387J	8/85 7/85	9/93 9/93
	70.20.081		Free	Free	15	462388G	8/85	9/93
	71.12.009		Free	Free	99	929358C	9/85	
	73.14.000	carbon wire, on condition that it is used only in	Free	Free	15	462389E	8/85	9/93
	73.14.000	• • •	5	Aul Free	15	462390J	8/85	9/93
	73.15.021	in making lightning droppers for fencing purposes Stainless steel bar in either softened and descaled, or annealed and pickled condition	Free	Free	15	462391G	7/85	9/93
	73.32.029	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Free	Free	15	500228B	6/85	9/93
	73.40.069	in making aerosol cans	Free	Free	15	462392E	8/85	9/93
	73.40.069	Kuplex quadruple master assemblies, master links, reevable egg links, kuplinks, kuplers, TL series, KJ series, shortening clutches	Free	Free	99	462393C	7/85	9/93
	73.40.069		Free	Free	10	500277L	5/85	9/93
	73.40.069	to be used for deep sea trawl fishing	Free	Free	15	462306B	8/85	9/93
	74.03.019 74.19.009	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	462394A 462395K		9/93 9/93
	75.06.000	in making (not repairing) of fishing baits	Free	Free	99	462396H	7/85	9/93
	70.00.000	preparation	1100	1100	33	10200011	7,00	3,30
	83.01.011	Dupar electro mechanical gate locks for the safe locking of passenger and goods lift doors and landing doors. Also to immobilize lifts when doors are open	Free	Free	99	520116A	6/85	6/88
	83.01.011	Window security bolt lock L1786	Free			500256Н		6/93
	83.08.000		Free	Free	99	500257F	5/85	9/90
	83.13.029 84.06.021	* •	Free Free	Free	15	420742E 401435K	7/85 6/85	7/88 9/93
	84.09.000		Free	Free	10	580299Н	9/85	6/90
	84.10.029		Free	Free	10	462398D	7/85	9/93
	84.10.029		Free	Free	10	462399B	8/85	9/93
	84.13.000 84.17.009		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	432362C 462363A	8/85 8/85	9/93 9/93
	84.17.009		Free	Free	10	500128F	8/85	9/93
	84.18.031	Filters, Duralife, models P12-5306 and P14-6555	Free	Free	10	500081F	6/85	9/93
	84.18.039	by George Fisher, $1/2in$ . through and including $3in$ .	Free	Free	10	462364K		9/93
	84.19.039	filling machines	Free	Free	10	461722D	7/85	9/93
	84.19.039 84.19.039	Straw wrapper machine Tray packaging line which forms tray, collates product and shrink wraps	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	500057C 401434A	6/85 7/85	9/93 9/93
	84.21.011	Aro spray units	Free	Free	10	520128E	6/85	6/88
	84.21.011	Kremlin airmix spray guns	Free	Free	10	462365H	8/85	9/93
	84.21.029	•	Free	Free	10	462400K	8/85 8/85	9/93
	84.21.029 84.22.009	with pressure regulators	Free Free	Free Free	10	462401H 500036L	8/85 6/85	9/93 9/93
	84.22.009	Catalogued parts, to be used in the repair or servicing	Free	Free	10	500036L	6/85	9/93